Unsecured bankers’
  acceptances/Unsecured
  revolving credits 15 (565,226) (547,853) (257,286) (188,179)

   (301,038) (313,316) (235,536) (152,289)

  Floating rate instruments
  Unsecured term loan 15 (56,118) (40,622) (56,118) (40,622)

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)

109Annual Report 2013 • Malayan Flour Mills Berhad

21. Financial instruments (cont’d)

 21.5 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

  Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

  (a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss.  Therefore, a change in interest rates at the balance sheet date
would not affect income statements.

  (b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remained constant.

   Equity   Profit or loss
   50 bp 50 bp 50 bp 50 bp
   increase decrease increase decrease
   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group
2013
Floating rate instruments  (210) 210 (210) 210

2012
Floating rate instruments  (152) 152 (152) 152

Company
2013
Floating rate instruments  (210) 210 (210) 210

2012
Floating rate instruments  (152) 152 (152) 152

110 Annual Report 2013 • Malayan Flour Mills Berhad

21. Financial instruments (cont’d)

 21.6 Foreign currency risk

The Group and the Company are exposed to foreign currency risk on sales, purchases and
borrowings that are denominated in a currency other than the respective functional currencies of
Group entities. The currency giving rise to this risk is primarily United States Dollar (USD).

Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

The Group and the Company monitor their exposure to foreign currency movements closely and
where appropriate, the Group and the Company have used foreign currency forward contracts